GEH-700 Installation Instructions
Spectra® RMS SG Frame
Molded-Case Circuit Breaker
With microEntelliGuardTM Trip Units
Introduction
Spectra® RMS molded-case circuit breakers with
microEntelliGuardTM trip units provide adjustable
overload and short-circuit protection for electrical

Since this breaker is available in a wide variety of
configurations, compare the catalog number of your
purchased breaker with the catalog number key in
Table 1. Installation of an incorrect breaker could
result in misapplication, lack of system coordination,
or reduction in system functionality.
GE Energy
Industrial Solutions
SG  PC  36  04  L4  R   6 Code Description Function
noitangiseD emarF006GSGS
HC 35kA at 480Vac
LC 65kA at 480Vac
PC 100kA at 480 Vac
HH 35kA at 480Vac
LL 65kA at 480Vac
PP 100kA at 480 Vac
egatloV LU xaM ,seloPcaV006 ,seloP 36 ,3
01 150 Amps
04 400 Amps
06 600 Amps
L3 LSI
L4 LSIG
L5 LSIA
L7 LSI-CP
X None
K Neutral Protection
Z ZSI (ST/GF)
T ZSI (ST/GF/INST)
R RELT
L ZSI (ST/GF) + RELT
M ZSI (ST/GF) + Neutral Protection
N ZSI (ST/GF) + RELT + Neutral Protection
V RELT + Neutral Protection
P ZSI (ST/GF/INST) + RELT
S ZSI (ST/GF/INST) + Neutral Protection
W ZSI (ST/GF/INST) + RELT + Neutral Protection
X Metering (Basic)
2 Metering (Basic) + Modbus
6 Metering (Adv) + Modbus + Waveform Capture
8 Metering (Adv) + Modbus + Waveform Capture + Protective Relays
Advanced Protection
Functions
Advanced Features &
Communications
L = Long Time
S = Short Time
I = Instantaneous
G = Ground Fault
A = Ground Fault Alarm
CP = Control Power
Interruption Rating
Max Amps
Standard Protection
Functions
Standard UL Rating
100% Continuous UL Rating
Table 1. Catalog numbering system for Spectra RMS™ SG Frame breakers with microEntelliGuard™ trip units
GEH-700 Installation Instructions
Example – a breaker with catalog number
SGPC3604L4R6 has the following features:
1	 SG600 frame (SG)
2	 100 kA at 480 Vac Standard UL rating (PC)
3	 3 pole, 600 Vac maximum (36)
4	 400 A sensors (04)
5	� Long-time, Short-time, Instantaneous and Ground
Fault functions (L4)
6	 RELT – Reduced Energy Let-Through (R)
7	� Advance Metering, Modbus Communications, and
Waveform Capture (6)
2. 	� Following the instructions supplied with the rating
plug, install the plug into the breaker body. Available
rating plugs, with their catalog numbers, are listed in
Table 2.
Table 2. SG Frame Rating Plugs
SG (Max Amps)
Catalog Numbers Trip Amps 150 400 600
GTP0060U0101 60 x
GTP0080U0101 80 x
GTP0100U0103 100 x
GTP0125U0103 125 x
GTP0150U0104 150 x x
GTP0200U0204 200 x
GTP0225U0306 225 x x
GTP0250U0407 250 x x
GTP0300U0408 300 x x
GTP0350U0408 350 x x
GTP0400U0410 400 x x
GTP0450U0612 450 x
GTP0500U0613 500 x
GTP0600U0616 600 x
GEH-700 Installation Instructions
3. 	� Install any internal accessories, following the
instructions supplied with each accessory. Available
accessories and their mounting locations are